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REQUEST
SUBMITTED

You have

submitted an

FOI request

Date: 2021-11-05

20:09:42.807090

PROCESSING
REQUEST

Your request is

already in review

Date: 2021-11-05

20:09:42.807090

REQUEST
SUCCESSFUL

Your request was

successful

Date: 2021-11-05

20:09:42.807090

Latest shapefiles of province, city/municipality, and barangay

boundaries in the Philippines

Requested from LMB by M. Salcedo at 08:09 PM on
Nov 05, 2021.


Purpose: Thesis

Date of Coverage: 11/05/2021 - 11/05/2021

Tracking no: #DENRLMB-813652489847

REQUEST STATUS: SUCCESSFUL

From: Salcedo 

Timestamp: 08:09 PM, Nov 05, 2021

  

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhyIQsSB0NvbnRlbnQiFERFTlJMTUItODEzNjUyNDg5ODQ3DA
https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests?agency=DENRLMB
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Good day!

I am currently pursuing my undergraduate thesis investigating land-use changes

and their impacts on the hydrologic behavior of the Tagum-Libuganon River Basin.

I only have the PhilGIS shapefiles which I found to have discrepancies. I am

requesting your dear office to send me updated shapefiles of the ff:

1. Provincial boundary

2. City/Municipality boundary

3. Barangay boundary

Thank you. Ad Majorem Dei Gloriam.

From: Co 

Timestamp: 11:33 AM, Nov 08, 2021
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November 8, 2021

Dear Mitzi,

Thank you for your request dated Nov 05, 2021 under Executive Order No. 2 (s.

2016) on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch, for Latest shapefiles of

province, city/municipality, and barangay boundaries in the Philippines.

We received your request on Nov 05, 2021 and will respond on or before Nov 26,

2021 08:09:42 PM, in accordance with the Executive Order's implementing rules

and regulations.

Should you have any questions regarding your request, kindly contact me using

the reply function on the eFOI portal at

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhyIQsSB0NvbnRlbnQiFERFTlJMT

UItODEzNjUyNDg5ODQ3DA, for request with ticket number #DENRLMB-

813652489847.

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Gerald C. Soriano

FOI Receiving Officer (LMB)

From: You 

Timestamp: 01:33 PM, Nov 25, 2021
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Good day,

Please see attached file regarding eFOI Request dated November 5, 2021.

Thank you,

Gerald Soriano

FOI Receiving Officer (LMB)

Attachments:



20211100289.pdf

https://storage.googleapis.com/request-attachments/BSbkHx8DnNazZCKNDR0l0syBmtCOgezLLju1PcCjA5FjPOxgxMdAz8y5mXpBBWxArYSAJn5fyfarVwg6JhSwkHUNsRSVb0Lhf6kT/20211100289.pdf

